 RT-4WRKE-3X          1 /  4    www.hydrootvet . ru
Block circuit diagram
1) PE is connected to the cooling body and the valve housing
Note:  Electrical signals (e.g. actual value or feedback signals) taken via valve electronics must not
 not switch off the machine safety functions!
(This is in accordance with the regulations of the European standard „Safety requirement of
fluid technology systems and components – hydraulics“, EN 982!)
RT-4WRKE-3X
Series: 3X
for valves  type  4WRKE-3X
Integrated Proportional Amplifier
www.hydrootvet.ru 2 / 4      RT-4WRKE-3X
Ordering code
RT-4WRKE   -3X /   - 30 - CN
ReboTech
 for valves ( type 4WRKE10 )   = 10
 for valves ( type 4WRKE16 ) = 16
 for valves ( type 4WRKE25 ) = 25
 for valves ( type 4WRKE32 )   = 32
 for valves ( type 4WRKE35 )   = 35
 20 to 29: (unchanged installation
 and  connection  dimensions)     = 3X
Technical data (For applications beyond these parameters, please consult us!)
Operating voltage UB